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’;;:_’_"j_?\;‘fr
Address:
Name:
Contact Number: &? ... (W)

(M)

How to Complete:

Your house has been inspected for cleanliness and any urgent repairs have been scheduled.
Your should now:

1. Complete and sign CONDITION REPORT (including personal details above)

2 Complete MAINTENANCE REQUEST FORM, if necessary.

The next step is:
1. If you require an inspection by a consultant, phone the HMC.
2 If you do not require an inspection-return the GREEN copies of the forms as

instructed in the Welcome Kit.

*NOTE: bedrooms are numbered from entry going clockwise through home.

Example — Condition of property at occupancy

Condition Comments
Entrance/Hall A Tenant
Walls/Ceiling Y N Cluster of nine hooks
Floor/Coverings Y Carpet stain near window
Door Y
Windows/Screens Y _
Blinds/Drapes Y Stained in corners
Light Fittings/GPO’s N Light fitting need new

Please indicate Y for Yes
N for No

Office Use Only

Entered: ...... [...../20
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HOUSING CONDITION REPORT

o LS O

"‘\ -8

Address of Property ............ 0 T D19 s VTN - 0 IO SO O RPN, S0 5 . 0. % a0 Koo R

A=ACCEPTABLE

'i'HIS IS A CONDIIION REPORI ONLY. NO Ml-\lNlENANbE IS ACIIONED FROM THIS REPORT

ENTRANCE/HALL A | Tenant COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling V1Y [Phiest cniPPeth  ARoVe DROPL
Floor/Coverings A MADS o manel S
Doors v 1Y A P Wanr.  dowds
Windows/Screens / V/ :
Blinds/Drapes M
Light Fittings/GPO’s i |
LOUNGE A | Tenant COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling v |5 Piet wvs 72 he Wov  doves
Floor/Coverings VY Wove, - Qoot  wseal- ALLY [azcponi_ entpen
Doors 5/ ] DW-&’\‘ PG%\N\\'.\ e CoPaatih WOWEZE O AN WINE
Windows/Screens 1T U [Matns  oro wdBLL RER0e  edueddsed
Blinds/Drapes vl Y
Light Fittings/GPO's <f
Fan NN
Heater/Air-Cop vi
DINING ROOM A | Tenant N COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling Y ﬂ 4 le ALS /& Vi Waov. Voies,
Floor/Coverings vl Y \,\)npv M;\Ul.g-_[)
. brs S Y
Windows/Screens '-:,’ L('
Blinds/Drapes LY
Light Fittings/GPO's |/
Fan REEN
Heater/Air Con N i~
FAMILY A | Tenant COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling N | S = B A CA0APL MDERVS add wWwiatl O M|
Floor/Coverings N/ "'/ llogp TS Lo oP Iert‘«H(’n\J )
Doors N ‘}f 2L Qe Woor  Uaceas
Windows/Screens v Y oy 6o CuPBIARD  Misionsl SHELE  SLEDLAS
Blinds/Drapes b C'/ Fac Wi coved  (LACKED  Nwod CHIPPE D
Light Fitings/GPO's__ |V | Y [supwdt, Door Glase SeRATOAED |
Fan v ond
Heater/Ai=Con “‘;f “'I
KITCHEN A Teﬁant COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling N/ H 2 Hoew S St L Sl d = N Oy i -
Floor/Coverings T 9 [Poack cdnirs o FLooR € COT moai D isAmASHEE..
Doors V1Y |Boriom oS DAL Ghin€o [sraliing Ko Lof
/' ndows/Screens VY pato o) e AL [SceadzAen /5 T RIE-D
wlinds/Drapes Y Y Perden ol arANTedED tod  ARLLEN
Light Fitlings/GPO's_| v | 1 |Lugat Eipiuns  CLACHED AN cAiPPED.
Cupboards/Drawers U119 Hotes Qod SCCE:S  imSrot kY LLPEONLH Dol
Sink & Taps viY D Dhise Jone wotaah (IRC
Benchtops/Tiling V1 Y |Hores s mies  Retow, DOLPHN) SHEE
Oven/C-Top/Griller v/ Y RPo cPACLED
Range Hood V1Y ReaaL en poisabow Sids
Dishwasher NI )
Microwave [SHIES
RUMPUS “A | Tenant COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling
Floor/Coverings
Doors
Windows/Screens
Blinds/Drapes
Light Fittings/GPO's
Heater/Fan
STUDY A Tenant....ccniiiieiineerenteenesmiennie. COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling
Floor/Coverings
Doors
Windows/Screens
Fan/Air Con

Blinds/Drapes




Address of Property (o DRw>UeRs 78 YL -RPRD 308

PASSAGE/STAIRS A | Tenant COMMENTS

Walls/Ceiling V1Y [¥aox caepeo

Floor/Coverings vy 14 Comeay trs  BADY (#IPPED [ DEITED .
Doors </ V/

Windows/Screens ] ~J

Blinds/Drapes ~ ]

Light Fitting/GPO’s V1V

Cupboards NI

LAUNDRY A | Tenant COMMENTS

Walls/Ceiling vy1Y o TP HauDels  fon WASMG Hacuivé P
Floor/Coverings ‘, v DO S IAAULED ) g &0

Doors Ty Paxean woead Dy adB et

Windows/Screens VT wace Beswoe tos  Banit] s 2aPed 4 peryien
Blinds/Drapes TV ek _cueens [oone sawa M PPes [(n2déo
Tubs I 9 o [Dosk  Bees~ e cHiPPED

Cupboards |

Dryer ‘1 g

BATHROOWM A | Tenant COMMENTS

Walls/Ceiling Y1 Y Tine Boacen) njeAn o g e~
Floor/Coverings MK AT ErTTiat Mo en

Doors 1T Vawtv Bow  dve G yaxTéd. (mWaLeSS
Windows/Screens N Yausi  MALKED d 491 PPEDA

Light Fitiings/GPO’s vl v |
| Exhaust Fan/Tastic Y \/\‘

’s Y19

Towel Rail Y1 Y

Mirrors N "}

Shower/screen WV ‘7

Bath vl T

Vanity ! ‘4

Blinds vl Y

TOILET A | Tenant COMMENTS

Walls/Ceiling B Hoceo o Back. o ool

Floor/Coverings Y ‘1 MALs o) el s

Doors VIV IScBARPe  iAArKs  Reasdnl OVWEY Pa2e? Vouned A
Windows/Screens V1Y Bomine (RBVE  raga el

Pedestal Y |

Cistern \_'/ v o

Toilet Paper Holder ¥ ‘1

ENSUITE A | Tenant COMMENTS

Walls/Ceiling T |suewel sefeeid cRACEED

Floor/Coverings Y V( \)Au\:ﬁ pe,c,z_u-JL\ AoEAR TOnEL. Zaiv. N
Doors VY laeadvt Cuertimo . letted /. glrasly pc.,n &

" "dows/Screens 4 ) P SQSSL—G\«(\. NEAL LMtz R
“wight Fittings/GPO’s p Ratie o Dool  PateaieD .

Exhaust Fan/Tastic T eownew swie wa2e Pemomes [ENETIY ‘a6l .
Taps YIEYM lAe QPSR ALKED

Towel Rail V1 1 |[Houed om wanees

Vanity/Mirrors N MaVinD ey LALPET I DO buAY

Toilet Y S € STEedtn

Toilet Roll Holder v Y

BEDROOM 1 ; Ter;ant COMMENTS

Walls/Ceiling v v | Pice W /3 e Mool lores
Floor/Coverings VY MWhes Haoren

Doors </ U |fors DoolS Sraaxenicd

Windows/Screens Y/ "1 CRAUL Aot DOOZ PO D anb .

Fan/Air Con DY Wronons sive tOeRTAGRES

Blinds/Drapes N . ‘V

Light Fitings/GPO's__ |/ | Y

Robes "’( V

BEDROOM 2 A /1| A | Tenant Y A COMMENTS

Walls/Ceiling N Y, RV~ Moo Woue ¢

Floor/Coverings Y/ Vo lelAck. teo ana . AROUE [

Doors L RuacAl ARV oro ¢ ARPET POEAER 8¢,
Windows/Screens Y A, estauican Paot e (PPed

Fan/Air Con T W 0aas e enta oG wsAL~ nWEAY  ena)Ei2 .
Blinds/Drapes V] i doe e meATHERED

Lant Fitings/GPO's | /| _|lGUT Sentartl  CR2ACHKED.




Address of Property

(, DA Jees p\».— Q_; Q»LA(A.@/D?'-OI\J‘ tho

BEDROOM 3 A | Tenant COMMENTS -
Walls/Ceiling 7 = P Wosks [ b ook ot
Floor/Coverings V] toACs oM (\{L‘\Léia [ e 2 JUAAED
Doors V] -Lrnf’\c—, Dol O.Ano'f ey PPED
Windows/Screens Vl Lbir/\ﬂ\éfL DD CCLAN '\_\,/.')(3_-‘5-.\))“(' s DHEAL
Fan/Air Con A s Dons e WO G A e )
Blinds/Drapes ‘{
Light Fittings/GPO’s “
Robes . "I
BEDROOWM 4 A Telnant COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling d_ 9P Weows (2 O Uoor  Uotcs
Floor/Coverings "\' DOol  SesA - SCUCEED ,/f W PPED
Doors - vwaan & MAZELes | Pavss eNiPPES
Windows/Screens A LOWNOIOOD Site.  eNEATHEZED .
Fan/Air Con t\-)
Blinds/Drapes “4
Light Fittings/GPO's i
Robes ~J
OTHER A | Tenant COMMENTS
Walls/Ceiling
Floor/Coverings
Doors
Windows/Screens
_Ean/Air Con

ads/Drapes
“Light Fitiings/GPO's
Robes
EXTERIOR GROUNDS | A | Tenant COMMENTS
Shed N hacos Ena D€ toceDS
Clothes Hoist o/ |Qagneinss  sTice AAK LTS O WEEDS
Paths/Driveway i [ P6G4_\ Y (Roen RAA DLe
Fences/Gales L/ im0 RE21CHLS | A0S L.
Garden/Lawns/Edges 'Y Woon Miasimut,  EravA BGQ /Ové. Rutrot Miss,rafy
External Lights \7/ NRLES S FR2 IR Unl Voo e R s S
Letter-Box Y |Reqews LJ(-'T-:\);;\/MQ\J&\.JC,_ Comn Paviuy AaRen rend. ARALTAL
Pergola Y |Gon Peliorn fass CRACKI G TS Of NS
TV Aerial Y laptes  staltieoy  to Riss
Hot Water System ‘7(-‘ faJion Was WS a¢ wWESDS .
EXTRA A | Tenant COMMENTS
Phone d [Ponaisn Ries Rpived  SclAPed [epRACUER
Smoke Detectors Y
Bins ’ 7
GARAGE/CARPORT A | Tenapt |. COMMENTS
“lis/Ceiling Vot amesist, o Pedae
- -100r ‘/ " fere. cut o ne o ARG E
Doors (/ -
WindowsSaraens ' 7/,
Blinds

Remote Control

Light Fittings/GPQ's

Bench/Shelving

P

GENERAL COMMENTS

M'o:‘aT ARSI DUV HUAS  rORED SArob LAY A / Lo - cORTiInG .

~

,.’Z(/!ﬂfg» (DR PTAY ] \‘f / i 20 pl

DHA PROPERTY Consultant
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14/09/04 5

Defence Housing Authority /4ﬁ:ig~ (3
Cald. Print " e Page i"
Détehice Housing |
_________________________________________ AUTHORITY.  liieeeccccmmmmelmmmmeon
copy of Call No 1075876 Taken On 14/09/2004 At 16:33 By NATASAL o
) =3 ..
Tenant q )
6 DANVERS PLACE
RICHARDSON
ACT
2905
CAOL v Caller
N
INSPECT ROOF - BROKEN TILES
PHONE TENANT TO ARRANGE ACCESS
6292 2698 work 0404 091 398

x%x+ nd of Reporkt ***

Canberra Housing Management Centre’
26 Mort Street - Braddon 2612
(PO Box 1134 - Dickson ACT 2602)
Telephone: 02 6268 3700 - Facsimile: 02 6268 3760
Email: info@dha.gov.au - internat: www.dha.gov.au

=



SUBJECT:
DATE RECEIVED:

' PROGRESS SHEET
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Defence Housing Authority //4:2@ 14/09/04
Aﬁf%x Y

call Print . _tEd .z page 1 - N
Defence Housing Sl

copy of Call No 1075887 Taken On 14/09/2004 At 16:39 7 > R TS

Address Tenant
6 DANVERS PLACE

RICHARDSON - !&3;4§3-§¥§[E§

2905
Area CAOL Callex

gtatus N

Fault QUOTE TO PAINT BBQ AREA, CARPORT, REPAIR & PAINT BARGE
~ BOARDS & TO PATCH PAINT WALLS BR1, WALLS/CEILING EL

Access PHONE TENANT TO ARRANGE ACCESS

E e 6292 2698 . Work 0404 091 398

#+* End of Report ***

Canberra Housing Managemeant Centre
25 Mort Street - Braddon 2612
(PO Box 1134 - Dickson ACT 2602)
Telephone: 02 6268 3700 - Facsimile: 02 5268 3760
Email: info@dha.gov.éu . Internet: wwav.dha.gov.au



I?EL . Dasknole To: Defence Housing Authority

' Zom: D
i

JOHN MAR ENTERPRISES
John Mar Enterprises Ptv Ltd

ACN 055 129023 Trading as: Guitter Cover (ACT)

Gutter Cover (NSW)
Insurance Work &
Ridgecapping A.C.T. = TOPS
Re-roofing @
Storm Damage (-;———ff:l
Metal Roofs = T
Guttering & (i Bem—sall 1]
80\t'tvnp(l:r>es Roof maintenanck
utter Cover 5 Homann Place Flynn ACT 2615

email: acttops@bigpond.com

Mate: 15/09/2004 Time: 2:01:06 PM

Page 1 of 1

CoPH (D

ABN 99 600 759 660

,J\O {“"(U(S 1A
L 2 S B
A @m
B

£

EHEA r

Phone: (02) 6258 1745
Mobile: 0418 628 971
Fax: (02) 6258 8426

= |

==

Defence Housing Authority
PO Box 7096 -
Canberra Business Centre ACT 2610

Phone: (h) (w) / (m) 62955205

Quotation No:
00002914

15/09/2004
Fax. 6295 7840

WE HAVE PLEASURE IN SUBMI TTING THE FOLLOWING QUO TATION FOR YOUR CONSIDERA TION

Attentio:
‘ Re: 6 Dz on
Tenant:

Rebed ana repoint ai topriuge di id gable énds using a flexible
compound for the pointing '
Replace broken tiles - Brown
Clean out all guttering
Remove debris from site

Pioneer Ranch (6)

Note:
DHA to request ACTEW to attend and resecure,the power stay

which has pulled away and is lifting tiles.

. e~ Af B =1 (,;‘;\\ .

TERMS STRICTLY NETT:  Paymenton completion please
Bankcard Mastercard Visa accepted

Total Inc GST:

SIGNED:

$966.90

$87.90
$966.90

GST:

John



EigB Sep 04 04:27p Joe & Pedro da Silva (02) 62913337 P-

N

02 62913337 ”

y

iy
wis

BH Qi Aoy Quote

Barakat Holdings P/L PO BOX 1025

/4 ACT Constructions Woden ACT 2606
ABN: 94 051 318 579 Ph: (02) 62919243 Fax: (02) 6291337

Painting & Maintenance Contractor Email: !

Class A Buildersin the ACT & NSW
Established 1988
SRl ey constrsotian seeds, i jratfizie vy e hriddiisy vour divaan funa?

tyatar 16/09/2004

Defencé Housing Authority
6 Danvers Place
Richardson ACT 2905.

haente Hoi- 409061
Thank you for the opportunity to quote the following:\
To prepare, repair and paint the BBQ area, carport, and barge boards, the

indicated wall in the bathroom and walls and ceiling in the ensuite at the premises
mentioned above.

5@ $909.10
. $90.90
sing $1000.00

If you require any further information please contact the under signed on the numbers _
provided.

Yours truly,

Pedro da Silva



EgZB_SEP—4. 12:48a l-1CIDRE+gr41I;|~H A —— \/\ I
e ‘l 0262805953 R
Q)
B = EERE g : HE i 1 A\
i | FYSHUWIEK HOME & HERTIRG %
B8 VJ¥IIongong St, Fyshwick, AC™ Postal Address: PO Box 1005 Fyshwick, ACT, 2609
. ABN: 4P pos 521 515 Telephons 02 6280 5622
; veww homeheating.com.au Facsimile: 072 6280 5953
; emall: lpfo@homeheaﬂng.com.au .
TO0: | DHA FROM:;  Maryanne Bresnik
ATT:!, Natasha Lankester DATE: ~ 20/09/2004 ;c}&)
pags of >
: : '3
| Otder No, 1260121 P
6 Danvers Place. Richardson ACT C/”b ~0
: ( ,
He‘sno Tash ; h 2
. \© 7
\ ~
The cost of work for the ebove job would be as followse - & N
~J
Call out Fee to measure for childguard firescreen - $44.00

supply & fit Childguard to wall  $374.00

Siwice wond heater $77.00
Total - $495.00

I
P(eas_e confirm price acceptance 8o | can order tha screen. -

R!E*gard s

Niaryanna



From: Cooper, Chenai
Sent: Thursday, 23 September 2004 3:22 PM

To: Lankester, Natasa
- Subject: RE: 6 Danvers Place Richardson

Tash, o
Tenant rang in to let you know ready for roof tiler now Actew have restrained

power stay!
Thanks
Chenai

Chenai Cooper

Asset Coordinator Assistant
Canberra HMC

Ph: (02) 6268 3747

Email: chenai.cooper@dha.gov.au



RECORD OF CONVERSATION

File No. .

Subject

Conversation with

Date
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lGrifﬁn, Kali

From: kali.griffin@dha.gov.au

Sent: Tuesday, 25 January 2005 4:59 PM
To: paaf@dha.gov.au

Cc: kali.griffin@dha.gov.au

Subject: Unit Amendment Form

UAF Form details from Canberra HMC

Unit: 070961
Address: 6 DANVERS PLACE, RICHARDSON

Street Address:

ACT 2904

jcheme:

Property No.:

Unit Type:

No. Bedrooms:

Rent Area: CDRC - Canberra DRC
Maintenance Area:

Patch:

Lettings Area:

Void Code: PD - Possible disposal
Active Status Date:

Date Property Returned to Lessor:
Location:

Maintenance Responsibility:
Representation:

Appointment:

TAASA:

Construction Flag:

Construction Date:

Block/Lot:

Section/DP:

House Size:

ncquisition Date:

Jefect Liability End Date:
Handback Pending Date:

Land Value:

House Value:

Rent:

Ownexrship:

Comments:
PENDING DHA OWNED DISPOSAL
Initiated: KALI GRIFFIN

Date: 25/01/05

Contact Helpdesk for any enquirieé on this form.




Defence Housing

7 AUTHORITY
7 .

PROPERTY INSPECTION REPORT

'
thg oie B J cryy

L

_4___/____7___——————————._______,________——————

GROUNDS & GARDENS:

GENERAL COMMENTS:

e ————

ADVICE TO LESSOR:

ADVICE TO STRATA MANAGER:

———7 ~ ———— - [ v
TRADE CONTRACTOR DETAILS ‘ SCHEDULED | COMPLETED | o
| : i DATE ; DATE }
i ! I w
Turnaround Estimate -
(Circle A, B or Ct/,/
A | = | 5working days
8 | = | 6-10 working days
c | = | 10+ working days
Ready Date: |
\ Ofiice Use Only: Date of Inspection: ‘ /. Orders Raised: [ Call Reference: ‘ ‘

()

- - (Perforated)

Feedback to Tenant on Property Inspection

Customer Name:

Defence Housing

AUTHORITY

s hame of reiva
the lhome o] feivg,

] - :
property Address: [ I W (A Vonlas
General comments:
VS e —y 3 &F"?."i | P e P = O ke A

7

B i
Any potential charges identified?_NO.] YES (see Tenant Acknowledgement Fo

Comments:

rm attached).

Relocation Consultant Signature:

Phone Number: &2 LA

Reinspection Date: / /

= OO




' g ~
o \\/'-";%(.’/;tglg \< >
' PROPERTY INSPECTION REPORT NS gl

AUTHORITY

oo,

i/'/\// % the home t)/‘r e e
iy
[Annual Inspection [] Pre Vacation Inspection [] Pre Uplift Inspection ] Uplift Inspection
Address of Proper‘ty: = TN s R \CD lene 2 ~/|»\. 5 i"\(‘. l& Unit No:

Lock Box/Other:

Consultant:

Ownership (circle one): ( DHA) PRE 96 POST 96 ONBASE Property identified for (circle one): Retaining  Handing back

Confirmed Uplift Date: ... | — lo..... Reinspection Date (if required): ... Lisnns | —
9 Circle: Heating Cooling Dishwasher Microwave Dryer Washing Machine Trade Wt:,rk
Order
o | B £ | Model | Make: Smbet. | Ralsd
° 3 = 5 . PL - Piumber 7
- o & 2 \ i 4 & ca-c
4 - A - Carpenter
= o | . [{.\\ﬂ — & = =
-% g o %)47 :/‘)_f,‘) 'C;‘-‘/’ \_/ g PA - Painter
o
|
v if work COMMENTS
required
(& lér;-/f\—l—' = - ’rfc;-. [ 5F \/
Sy e _ l=eeteyg — b oS =th39-
-
= Jice e AP LZ’Q r O LJQ -

Soc Ay S Eed ST - I;Qé?/ ’

R e SCye=e=S -

———
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= G e 1) D (13)
Q‘SS E ﬁ@?@ %fé@ peter Stead \g C S
S BUILDING SERVICES 19 Southern Close AN QUOTATION
p - cHisHOLM ACT 2905 O
i s
{ TSR Mohile: 0407 900 717 -
&, f“'./\ Fom ,
N d e T Fax: 02 6292 1711 \ QUOTATION NUMBER: PSQ0183
Rl ABN: 340 SYRY 566 -
L DATE OF QUOTATION: 08/04/2005
QUOTATION FOR: ”7’)0\%\&0
Defence Housing Authority . R~
PO Box 7017 \C'J
CANBERRA BC ACT 2610 \§>
ATTN: TASH LANKESTER l woRK orRDER Ro: O | 1377087
N/a O

jJoB: ROTTEN PERGOLA TIMBERS

- —————

ADDRESES: 6 DANVERS PL, RICHARDSON

This quotation includes the following:

1. Replace 7 rafters, 2 posts and part of main beam.
7. paint all new timbers with 2 coats of external paint. .
3, Clear debris from site. ' oy
e
/

A\X
B8 APR 2009
\E_%ﬂ“:.[ 02 -
TOTAL PRICE: $1,860.00
+ B.ee
Thank you for the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please contack me with any queries.

Valid for 14 days from date of quotation. ::
_ All amounts include 10% GST 11268820 ::
9g/1@ 39vd awalS S B d y 11.1262928  6GiZ1 50BZ/v@/80 gl




SEC Unclassified - FWSN - PO Black Page 1 01 1

Caldwell, Judy

—

From: Gilbank, lan WOFF [Ian.GiIbank@defence.gov.au]
Sent:  Wednesday, 17 May 2006 2:07 PM

To: Caldwell, Judy

Cc: Gilbert, Joan MS

Subject: SEC Unclassified - FWSI

’____/—————*_,_____.4-—.___/_/—

Hi Judy,

In response to your fax of 16 May 06. The modifications to SR at 6 Danvers Place, Richardson foi
are approved. Approval is given for the supply and installation of lever taps to the ensuite, main bauoon,
kitchen and laundry. The cost being $1000.00 inclusive of GST.

When the member is posted and if he intends living in a SR then it may be cost effective to replace these
lever taps with the originals and for the member to take the lever taps with him for installation in the next SR.

Kind regards,

lan

lan R Gilbank

WOFF B =\ A =2 /“( lr/ Q mesd e U (‘fs e
HA1 i \M S (= = : g’)
Directorate of Entitlements = . L E
CP2'6'1 21 rms) (!:- G = (2 N

Tel: (02) 62662918
Fax: (02) 62663854

s o e - oven Lj
5\,\Wf€/

\

b}z‘,-—‘.—-l/\/cc}"v-\ :’ Sz 9

e
ig-/\//\a/j - AUk
| i~~~ =

18/05/2006



iankester, Natasa

Sent: Wednesday, 24 May 2006 11:18 AM

From: O'Donoghue, Amy
To: I anleacter Natasa

Subject:

Amy O'Donoghuz
Dafence Housing Auihority
24 Brishane Avenua Barion ACT

Email omy.odonoghue@dho.gcv.ou

Ph 02 6270 3440

g
(/7\/7;,/’ . & 7A
S y 7 7
/ 7N



Job Details Report for Order No.

Order No: 1660566

Addrcsst A,DANVERS PLACE

RICHARDSON
ACT
2905

_ Job Description

URGENT supply & fit 7 sets of lever taps to hou

ASAP

Access Details: contact tenant to arran

_ Detailed Description

Location: WH

Contract: 1CC

Contractor: THE PLUMBING DOCTOR

.perational Details:

Date Registered:
Inspection Requested On:
inspection Compieted On:

Target Allocation Date:
£llocated On:

Target Completion Date:
Last Varied On:

Financial Details:

Base Price:

Price Variance:

Value of Pending Invoice:
Original Price:

Final Invoiced Job Price:
Total Variation:

Rechargeable Amount:

1660566 on 2610512006

Status: Allocated Date: 26/05/2006 Price:
Contact:
Tel. No. : 0

ge access Kelly Black 6202 2698 or 0404 091 398

Previous Job No:

Type of Work: PLS Category of Work:

Done On:

post Inspection Requested On:

Targst for Post Inspection Completion:
Post Inspection Completion:

passed for Payment On:

Date Contractor Paid:

26/05/2006 14:51

26/05/2006 14:51
26/05/2006 14:53
0/06/2006 14:53

Current Price:

800.00
0.00 Current Commitment:
0.00 value of Approved Invoice:
800.00
0.00 Cancellation Fee:
0.00 Penalty Amount:
0.00

se (ensuite X 2, bathroom x 3, laundry X 1, kitchen X 1) - plse action

Priority: TE

Follow on Job No:

800.00
800.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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Gartshore, Michelle

Page | of 3

From: Parsons, Owen

sent:  Wednesday, 11 February 2009 3:56 PM

To: Gartshore, Michelle

Subject: FW: Defects and Maintenance problems [SEC=UNCLA

Can | help raise any thing for you?

Owen Parsons | Property and Tenancy Administrator
Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street, Braddon, ACT, 2600
Tel: 02 6276 2522 | Fax: 02 6268 3760

SSIFIED]

__From:

Sent: Wweanesaay, LL reprudry Zuuy 5oL Pl
To: Maint Canberra; Public Information

Cc: Home

Subject: Defects and Maintenance problems [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED

To whom it may concern

| was informed by the Maintenance Help Desk to email this address in regards to getting some maintenance
sorted out. | would have liked to have spoken to a manager about these problems yet an impersonal email is

a start.

The address for the residence is:
6 Danvers Place

Richardson

ACT 2905

Firstly there is the matter of how old the residence looks inside. Nothing that a licl
would not fix. Last time we had the carpets dry cleaned the contractor (Morgan's)

< of paint and new carpet
suggested that the carpets

were worn beyond recovery and would not come up after cleaning. This was relayed to the property manager

and quick as a flash nothing was done about it. That was two years ag

0. When we first moved into the

residence (Nov 2001) there was talk about replacing the carpet. At that time we did not want it replaced as
an eyesore and our children are older.

young children and new carpet do not mix well. Now it is becoming
Yes, we would like the carpets replaced.

The second matter is the internal and external paint work. As stated earlier we have been in the residence
since Nov 2001. During this time we have had the ensuite painted once and some of the outside timbers

painted. Both not very well. The house was not painted prior to us moving in. | have al

so spoken with the

previous tenants who informed me that during their occupation of the house it was not painted. They could not
tell me wether it was painted prior to them moving in. Yes, we would like the house painted.

Thirdly, there is the matter of the BBQ area. | reported this defect in
word on when this defect is going to be rectified. There is every poss

during high winds. Itis unsafe. Yes, we would like the pergola fixed

16/02/2009

October 08 and as yet there is still no
ibility that this pergola would/could fall
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Also at the same time | reported the loose tiles in the bottom of the shower recess. Since then | have had
three contractors come out and look at the problem. All three have told me the shower would need a new wet
seal. At the same time | have shown them the cracked tiles at the end of the bath with nothing supporting
them and again they would need to be replaced, however, you would not be able to match the tiles. The
bathroom is outdated and the vanity unit is starting to delaminate. There is a large crack leading from the top
of the window to the wall (most likely caused by the dryness), yet it is unsightly. Yes, we would like the
bathroom to be fixed, renovated.

The Kitchen. Again 1970's wood grain finish. Are there defects? Yes, yet these are only small. The oven was
replaced and when it was done the contractor could not get a piece of timber to fit in above the unit. That
piece of timber is yet to be fitted, leaving an unsightly gap above the oven. Approximately two years. The floor
covering (lion) is showing bad signs of wear. The cupboards are laminate chipboard and in some areas this is
starting to peel off. The cook top (electric) is old and the fan unit above it is next to useless. The leaver taps
that were put in at the request of family with special needs have not been affixed properly. There is a gap of
approximately Smm between the tap base and the sink allowing water to get under the taps and into the
cupboard. Very poor workmanship and if | had of been there when they were installed | would not have
accepted the work, this also applies to the oven. As stated earlier the kitchen is outdated. Would we like the
kitchen to be renovated? Yes.

Fences. Another area that requires sttention. The left side fence and the left half of the back fence have been
replaced. The rest of the fences are falling apart. We want these replaced.

\We have had contractors come in before about the drain pipes and gutters. Last time it was the drains from
the unsuited that had to be freed of roots. | do not know if the plumber reported this fact back to you, but it
appears that there is a root problem in most of the drains. Now when it rains the shed, house and pergola
_gutters overflow. 1 believe these gutters and drains need to be looked at as well as the internal drains as they

are becoming slow to drain again. Yes we would like these look at and any problems rectified.
Fascia Boards. There are obvious signs of rot in more than one place. One of the contractors said he would
inform you of this. | don't know i he did or not, so | am. Last time this problem was looked at the rot was
scraped away and painted over. Not a real good fix!l Yes we would like these boards replaced.

The heater (Slow combustion). The heater was serviced sometime ago. Since then the rattling noises you get
when the fan is running are almost unbearable. | do not want someone to come in and turn the fan on and tell
me there is nothing wrong with it. It does not make the noise all the time and especially if it is not hot.
However it does need to be looked at as it is that loud that you need to turn up the television just to hear it
over the noise. We would like this looked at and fixed.

Trees. Most of the trees in the back yard require attention. There are large trees which a starting to encroach
on poweilines and the fruit trees are very old for there type.

Overall with what | have just listed and the general appearance of the internals of the house it does require
some sort of attention. | have written this email as directed. When | enquired about getting the property
manager, supervisor out {o have a look at the residence | was told to email as it was a busy time! | do not
believe this to be the service that DHA wish to provide. Some of the problems listed above have been
reported and some are new. The taps and oven both had follow up phone calls from DHA to enquire if we
were happy with the service. Both times the defects listed above were reported and to date no further action
has been taken The last time a property manager was out to have a look at the residence was prior to my

). 1 am under the impression and in accordance with your policies,

snducted. | do know that this property is a Defence Residence yet that
should not matter. Currently I am nut satisfied with the service DHA are providing. With the requests for
maintenance in October 2008 there was no action with in 28 days, (another of YOUR policies) and if | had not
called to find out what was going on there may have been no action at all. Although | do not pay full market
rent, a benefit of serving in the forces, | still pay the same amount as other service personnel of my rank and
their properties are in much better condition than my current residence. Yes the house is old, yet it does not
have to be run down. | do see a lot of advertising for DHA and the services that they offer in relation to
property management. | do not believe | am getting the management that you advertise. | am quite confident
that if 1 told people about the service that | am currently receiving they would think twice about DHA as a
property manager. | do not believe | am asking too much in regards to the above requests for maintenance
and assistance. | would just like to reside in a house that | can take some pride in.

If you are not a manager could you please forward this on to someone who is so | can get something done.
| can be contacted on the numbers below

16/02/2009
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a

Australian Defence Organisation and is subject to the
u have received this email in error, you are requested to

IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the
jurisdiction of section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If yo

- contact the sender and delete the email.

16/02/2009



From: Faulks, Howard [mail,to:howard.faulks@dha.gov.au]
Cands Eridav 20 Fahriians 2009 14:28

e e irer ey« svmrmney < dylor, Glenn
Subiject: RE: 6 Danvers Pl Richardson - Defects and Maintenance problems [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Michelle has referred your email to myself given the matiers raised.

The issues that you raised with the property at 6 Danvers Place Richardson wers also referred to me. With
the amount of work that is required to the property and its lack of an ensuite, solid fuel heater etcitis nota
property that DHA would retain to the future. | therefore took the decision to sell the property and relocate you
at DHA expense into a property that was more appropriate.

Unfortunately, itw~'" ~===="" " - " .as been lost in translation as the property that was suppose o
be offered o you This property is not located in Holt. | do understand that there
are jssues of rem_.....g ove <o —— ~ winun is why properties in close proximity were being considered.

The property in Gordon has an ensuite and ducted heating.

The alternative that you suggest of purchasing the property is cartainly a possibility. | was about to instruct my

sales team to have the property valued so that we could see what the property would fetch. | order to do this |

will need Michelle to co-ordinate with you access to the property for a valuation to take place. | would not be
ecking to setile on any sale until after 1 July, so there is no rush if this is the track that is to be taken. | will

however, be selling the property as is, | am not planning to repaint or recarpet before sale. You would also
nead to be aware that you would loose any housing entitlement if you ownad the property.

| did not wish to create any anxiety within your family. Unfortunately, the property is at such a stage that a
decision needed to be made to either retain or dispose.

Wy stafi can work through with you if the proper yropriate and continue o look {o
alternatives. It is certainly not my intention thaty of the current network of suburbs.

If you wish to discuss further either Michelle, Glenn or myself are available.

Regards

Howard Faulks | Regional Manager
Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street, Braddon, ACT, 2600
Tel: 02 6268 3701| Fax: 02 6268 3760 | Mob:0438 216 130
howard.faulks@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

howard.faulks@dha.gov.au

i m A~ IAA
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Swan, Mike 7 7 -

From:

Sent: | UESTAY, 24 FEDIUlY 4UUy v.uT 1 i
To: Faulks, Howard

Subject: 6 Danvers Place RICHARDSON
Howard,

Thankyou for your response.

Firstly, I have to inform you that the prc oropriate. There are many COnNcerns with this property
which I would be more than happy to discuss wiur you, ricneiie ur Glenn,

I do understand that a major posting turnover has just occurred and there are not a lot of property options available at
the moment. This being said I, we, will not be rushed into accepting a property that does not meet our requirements
even though it may meet the requirements of DHA.

1 am more than happy for your sales team to organize a property valuation and would like to get the property valued as
soon as possible sc T~ lnnl- =t getting finance for the purchase. I am interested in this property as a purchase (it has
been our home for and would like every opportunity to effect this purchase. I do have questions as to why
you are not looking .- Lore July 1. Yes I understand that I would loose housing entitlements, in this area, if I
purchased the property but T would also be able to rectify the defects currently being experienced.

As there is no immediate solution, I am still requesting some action towards the drains as the smell coming back into the
ensuite (yes there is an ensuite) is quite unpleasant, I am still paying rent.

As I am on course for the rest of this week, I can be contacted o
If you get the message bank please leave me a number and I will contace yoo  « «. first available opportunity

From: Faulks, Howard [mailto:howard.faulks@dha.gov.au]
meater Cridau 20 Eahriary 2009 14:28

e , ., Glenn
Subject: RE: 6 Danvers Pl Richardson - Defects and Maintenance problems [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Michelle has referrad your email to myself given the matters raised.

The issues that you raised with the property at 6 Danvers Place Richardson were also referred to me. With the amount of
work that is required to the property and its lack of an ensuite, solid fuel heater etc it is not a property that DHA would
retain to the future. | therefore took the decision to sell the property and relocate you at DHA expense into a property that
was more appropriate.

Unfortunately, it would appear that something has been lost in translation as the property that was suppose to be offered
o you is This property is not located in Holt. | do understand that there are issues of

1



Swan, Mike

From: Lawler, Adrian
Sent: Wednesday, 25 February 2009 11:47 AM
To: Faulks, Howard; Gartshore, Michelle
Subject: RE: 6 Danvers Place RICHARDSON
i Michelle if you would like me to come out to the property to have alook at the drains, arrange a time and I'll be there

Yours Sincerely,

Adrian Lawler | Maintenance Contracts Manager
Canberra HMC | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort St Braddon, ACT 2612
Tel: 02 6268 3713 | Fax: 02 6268 3760
adrian.lawler@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From: Faulks, Howard

Sent: Wednesday, 25 February 2009 8:26 AM
To: Gartshore, Michelle; Lawler, Adrian

Cc: Taylor, Glenn

Subject: FW: 6 Danvers Place RICHARDSON

Michelle

Can you please make contact and resolve the issue with the drainage.

| must have confused this property with another one. This one has an ensuite.

-

Can we have another discussion.

Glen - can you take

- 4
1 NanKs

Howard

fa element that makes it no compliant other than the heating/cooling appears to be the garage issue.

From:

Sent: Tucsu.,,

To: Faulks, Howard

Subject: 6 Danvers Place RICHARDSON

Howard,
Thankyou for your response.

Firstly, I have to inform you that the property
which T would be more than happy to discuss \

t appropriate. There are many concerns with this property
sle or Glenn.



Swan, Mike

( 72)

==

From: Faulks, Howard

Sent: Tuesday, 27 September 2011 4:58 PM
To: Swan, Mike

Subject: FW: Urgent - 6 Danvers Place

From: Singh, Michael

Sent: Tuesday, 17 November 2009 1:37 PM

To: = Faulks, Howard

Cc: Lawler, Adrian

Subject: RE: Urgant - 6 Danvers Place

Hi Howard,

Craig Holford will get me a quote this afternoon on the fence. Wi
vourself and the neighbours of the costings.

The toilet has already been fixed.
Thanks

Michael Singh | Property Manager
Ausfralian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Strest, Braddon, ACT, 2600
Tel: 02 6268 3723| Fax: 02 6268 3760

From: Faulks, Howard

Sent: Tuesday, 17 November 2009 12:38 PM
To: Singh, Michael

Cc: Lawler, Adrian

Subject: Urgent - 6 Danvers Place

Importance: High

Michael

| have just received a call frt

6 DANVERS PLACE
RICHARDSON ACT 2905

\ack at the following address:

en I receive

U

we quote I will advise

The property was going to be sold, but is now being held as property disposals are now on hold.

There are a number of maintenance requests that have come in.

The fence - can we have this repaired/replaced - this is currently awaiting a decision.

The toilet - have repaired asap.

The idea was that we were not going to spend much money on this property and that the member may purchase, but with
the delay in the sale arrangements it is no longer practical to do this - please proceed asap with repairs.

Thanks



Loward Faulles | Regional Manager

Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street, Braddon, ACT, 2600 ‘

Tel: 02 6268 3701| Fax: 02 6268 3760 | Mob:0438 216 130

he =Y f kit A VATUATAA S A
howard.faulks@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au
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Vickers, Amy
s"‘:’_"‘"—"“—"——"""—'—"‘_""
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o i

From: Faulks, Howard

Sent: Tuesday, 23 August 2011 4:41 PM

To: Carton, Daniel; Vickers, Amy; Howell, Sara; Cooper, Myra
Cc: Molloy, Michael; Zhang, Kevin

Subject: RE: Possible Disposal

Thanks Dan

Amy are you able fo start the process?

Saral Myra - can we please discuss in relation to tenant management through this process.

Thanks again all

Howard Faulks | Regional Manager

Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street, Braddon, ACT, 2600

Tel: 02 6268 3701] Fax: 02 6222 2249 | Mob:0438 216 130

B -ard.faulks@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Erom: Carton, Daniel

Senf: Tuesday, 23 August 2011 4:20 PM

To: Faulks, Howard; Zhang, Kevin; Vickers, Amy
Cc: Molloy, Michael

Subject: RE: Possible Disposal

_ Sounds good... price as per normal and then often them the opportunity

pan Carton | National Manager, portiolio Operations
Sales and Marketing | Defence Housing Australia

26 Brisbane Avenue Barton ACT 2600

Tel: 02 6270 6039 | Fax: 02 6222 2269 | Mob: 0421 040 083
daniel.carton@dha.gov.au | www.dha.qov.au

Erom: Faulks, Howard

Senf: Tuesday, 23 August 2011 12:29 PM

To: Zhang, Kevin; Vickers, Amy; Carton, Daniel
Subject: RE: Possible Disposal '

| am not certain that we can sell direct to the tenant - that is what he would like.
We have just got the quotes on the work that needs to be done - $64,500.

Dan

What is your view on disposal methodology? Can we put a price on itand advise the tenant and allow them the
opportunity?

Regards



Howard Faulks | Regional Manager

Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street, Braddon, ACT, 2600 .

Tel: 02 6268 3701] Fax: 02 6222 2249 | Mob:0438 216 130

howard.faulks@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From: Zhang, Kevin

Sent: Tuesday, 23 August 2011 12:13 PM
To: Vickers, Amy; Carton, Daniel

Ce: Faulks, Howard

Subject: RE: Possible Disposal

Hi Amy, please touch base with Howard as itis a direct disposal to the tenant.

Fram: Vickers, Amy

¢ b Tuesday, 23 August 2011 12:07 PM
To: Zhang, Kevin; Carton, Daniel

Ce: Faulks, Howard

subject: RE: Possible Disposal

Do you want me o proceed with this disposal?

Amy Vickers | sales Coordinator
Sales & Marketing | Defence Housing Australia

26 Brisbane Avenue Barton ACT 2600
Tel: 02 6217 8428 | Fax: 02 6222 2205
amy.vickers@dha.gov.au | www.invest.dha.gov.au

From: Zhang, Kevin

Sent: Monday, 22 August 2011 12:39 PM

To: Carton, Daniel

Cc: Faulks, Howard; Vickers, Amy
ibject: RE: possible Disposal

Sorry about the late reply. | haVe no issues with disposal of 6 Danvers Pl. lt's a B1 transitional marked as DI12.
Regards,

Kevin

From: Carton, Daniel

Sent: Monday, 15 August 2011 4:01 PM
To: Zhang, Kevin .
Cc: Faulks, Howard; Vickers, Amy
Subject: Fwd: Possible Disposal

Kev?

Sent from my iPhone



Begin forwarded message:

From: "Faulks, Howard" <howard.faulks@dha.gov.au~
Date: 15 August 2011 3:56:58 PM AEST
To: "Carton, Daniel" <daniel.carton@dha.gov.au>

daaniel.cait iy e o

Subjeet: Possible Disposal
Any chance we can sell a property at 6 Danvers Place, Richardson.

It is going to costa lot of money to repair $45,000+ very long term tenant still in place and continues
to want to purchase.

_ R_egards

Howard Faulks | Regional Manager
Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street, Braddon, ACT, 2600
Tel: 02 6268 3701] Fax: 02 6222 2249 | Mob:0438 216 130
howard.faulks@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

HOWA ! . = MWWW .U e o




Swan, Mike

From: Howell, Sara

Sent: Thursday, 25 August 2011 1:07 PM
To: Gooch, Roseanne

Cc: Client Services ACT; Cirjak, Darko
Subject: 6 Danvers Place Richardson

Hi Rosie,

Can you pls raise an urgent work order to replace the dishwasher for the above property. Howard has
approved this.

T
Sara

Kind regards,

sara Howell | Housing Manager
Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street Braddon ACT 2612
Tel: 02 6268 3720 | Fax 02 6222 2249
Mob: 0421 040 118

zara. howell@dha.gov.au | www.d

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail



Swan, Mike

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Hi Sara,

| have ra

Kind regards,

“Gooch, Roseanne
Thursday, 25 August 2011 1:24 PM

Howell, Sara

Client Services ACT; Cirjak, Darko

RE: 6 Danvers Place Richardson

Rosia Cooch | Area Property & Tenancy Manager

Canberra Housing Management Centre | Defence Housing
26 Mort Strest Braddon ACT 2612

Tel: (02) 6268 3700 | Fax: (02) 6222 2247

acthmep&tadmin@

dha.gov.au | www

From: Howell, Sara

Sent: Thursday, 25 August 2011 1:07 PM
To: Gooch, Roszanne .

Ccs Client Services ACT; Cirjak, Darko
Subject: 6 Danvers Place Richardson

Hi Rosie,

Can you pls raise an urgent worlk order to rep

approved this.

™
Sara

Kind regards,

Sara Howell | Housing Manager

Australian Capital Territory | Defence Ho

26 Mort Street Braddon ACT 2612
Tel: 02 6268 3720 | Fax 02 6222 2249

Mob: 0421 040 118

sara.howell@dha.gov.au | www.dha.qov.au

5}5 Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

using Australia

ishusac
ISARA 4=

lace the dishwasher for the above property. Howard has
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Swan, Mike

From: Vickers, Amy

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2011 1:06 PM

To: Faulks, Howard

Subject: RE: 6 Danvers Place pricing submission

Yes it does seem quite high. Unfortunately because the val and the appraisal are similar I'll have to
submit it at $465,000.

Would you mind adding your recommendation to the submission so 1 can get Michael to approve?
Once he gives it the ok T'll let you know.

Thanks

Amy Vickers | Sales Coordinator
Sales & Marketing | Defence Housing Australia

26 Brisbane Avenue Barton ACT 2600
Tel: 02 6217 8428 | Fax: 02 6222 2205

© amy.vickers@dha.gov.au | www.invest.dha.qc

From: Faulks, Howard

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2011 12:27 PM

To: Vickers, Amy

Subject: RE: 6 Danvers Place pricing submission

Amy

Thanks for that.

| must admit | was expecting approx $435.000 in the current climate vith the amount of work that needs to be done. The
. : = : . . -

property is not one that a purchaser could just walk into without a lot of work. The view Is that the market is not

sponding to "renovator delights”.

re

Ranarde
Regaras

Howard Faulks | Regional Manager
Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia
26 Mort Street, Braddon, ACT, 2600

Tel: 02 6268 3701 Fax: 02 6222 2249 | Mob:0438 216 130
howard.faulks@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From: Vickers, Amy

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2011 11:47 AM
To: Faulks, Howard

Subject: 6 Danvers Place pricing submission

Hi Howard,

Please see the disposal pricing submission for 6 Danvers Place.

Amy



Swan, Mike

From: Howell, Sara

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2011 4:13 PM

To: Faulks, Howard

P M. 2 Namoae~ PlAanA~ mrinina ctihimiceinn
ki\: A R

structural cracks. Another 3 bed at the back sold for $421K good condition. Based on this I reckon your
price of $435K would be on the mark.

PS He didn't mention the reduction in contributions either!
Kind regards,

sara Howell | Housing Manager
Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia

26 Mort Street Braddon ACT 2612
Tel: 02 6268 3720 | Fax 02 6222 2249
Mob: 0421 040 118

aov.au

sara.howell@dha.qov.au | wwiw.dha.oow

E?% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From:, Faulks, Howard

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2011 1:49 PM

To: Howell, Sara

Subject: FW: 6 Danvers Place pricing submission

Just so you know what is going on.

Howard

From: Faulks, Howard

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2011 1:10 PM

To: Vickers, Amy

Subject: RE: 6 Danvers Place pricing submission
Amy

| have added in my recommendation.

<< Fila: Pricing Submission 1 - 6 Danvers Place.xlsx >>
Regards

Joward Faulls | Regional Manager
Australian Capital Territory | Defence Housing Australia



